

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In re MARTIN M.,)
A Person Coming Under The Juvenile Law)
_____))
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
Petitioner/Respondent,)
v.)
MARTIN M.,)
Minor/Appellant)
_____)

Case No. S177704

SUPREME COURT
FILED

MAY 24 2010



Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

Deputy

APPELLANT'S ANSWER ON THE MERITS

Fourth Appellate District, Division Two, Case No. E045714
Superior Court of San Bernardino, Case No. J220179
The Honorable Michael A. Knish

LAUREN E. ESKENAZI (No. 181285)
Attorney at Law
11693 San Vicente Blvd. #510
Los Angeles, California 90049
Telephone (323) 821-7889
Fax (323) 395-0123
Attorney for Minor/Appellant Martin M.
By appointment of the Court of Appeal
under the Appellate Defenders, Inc.,
independent case system.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In re MARTIN M.,)
A Person Coming Under The Juvenile Law) Case No. S177704
_____))
_____))
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
Petitioner/Respondent,)
v.)
MARTIN M.,)
Minor/Appellant)
_____)

APPELLANT'S ANSWER ON THE MERITS

Fourth Appellate District, Division Two, Case No. E045714
Superior Court of San Bernardino, Case No. J220179
The Honorable Michael A. Knish

LAUREN E. ESKENAZI (No. 181285)
Attorney at Law
11693 San Vicente Blvd. #510
Los Angeles, California 90049
Telephone (323) 821-7889
Fax (323) 395-0123
Attorney for Minor/Appellant Martin M.
By appointment of the Court of Appeal
under the Appellate Defenders, Inc.,
independent case system.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
ISSUE PRESENTED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
LEGAL ARGUMENT	7
I. Resisting Arrest From A School Security Guard Is Not A Crime Under Penal Code Section 148 Because Well Established Law Defines “Public Officers” In A Manner Which Excludes School Security Guards.....	7
A. To Qualify As A “Public Officer” One Must Hold A Tenured Office In Which Incumbents Succeed One Another And Exercise A Sovereign Government Function	8
B. <i>Olsen’s</i> Definition Of A “Public Officer” Best Serves To Harmonize Section 148 Internally And With Related Statutes.	11
C. The Rule Of Lenity Requires This Court To Reject Respondent’s Proposed Interpretation Of Section 148	13
CONCLUSION.....	16
Word Count Certificate	
PROOF OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Coulter v. Pool</i> (1921) 187 Cal. 181	9, 15
<i>Dibb v. County of San Diego</i> (1994) 8 Cal.4th 1200	9, 10, 15
<i>Elliot v. Workers' Compensation Appeals Board</i> (2010) 182 Cal.Ap.4th 355	12
<i>Hsu v. Abbara</i> (1995) 9 Cal.4th 863	11
<i>In re M.M</i> (2009) 99 Cal.Rptr.3d 813	4
<i>Liparota v. United States</i> (1985) 471 U.S. 419.....	14
<i>People v. Arias</i> (2008) 45 Cal.4th 169.....	11
<i>People v. Baker</i> (1968) 69 Cal.2d 44.....	13
<i>People v. Blakeley</i> (2000) 23 Cal.4th 82.....	11
<i>People v. Feyrer</i> (2010) 48 Cal.4th 426	16
<i>People v. Olsen</i> (1986) 186 Cal.App.3d 257	8, 9, 15
<i>People v. Rosales</i> (2005) 129 Cal.App.4th 81	9, 10, 15
<i>People v. Sisuphan</i> (2010) 181 Cal.App. 4 th 800.....	12
<i>People v. Soria</i> (2010) 48 Cal.4th 58.....	13
<i>People v. Sullivan</i> (2007) 151 Cal.App.4th 524	15
<i>People v. Superior Court</i> (1996) 14 Cal.4th 294	14
<i>Steinhart v. County of Los Angeles</i> (2010) 47 Cal.4th 1298.....	11

Woods v. Young (1991) 53 Cal.3d 31511

STATUTES

Government Code

section 24000 12, 15

section 36501 13, 15

Penal Code

section 148, subdivision (a)(1)..... 3, 7

section 594, subdivision (b)(1)3

Welfare and Institutions Code

section 6023
